Ronnie Gregory SOS Board Member



Experience

ACSC/SOS

2007 - Present - SOS Board Member

2010 - Present - Chairman of the SOS Website

2011 – Present – Founded and Chairman of the "Night To Remember" to honor the past and present ACSC/SOS officers and board members showcasing the importance of the past and documenting this wonderful organization.

2019 – 2022 – SOS Board Chairman

2019 - ACSC ICON Recipient

2020 – 2022 – Hall Of Fame Foundation Golf Tournament

Burlington Shag Club

2003, 2004, 2006, 2009, & 2019 - BSC President

2020 & 2021 - BSC Board Chairman

2002 – Present – Active BSC Member and participated and chaired several committees, such as Meals On Wheels, SOS Parade, Christmas Party, Coalition Party, Area Party, ACSC/SOS Workshop, and many others.
2006 – Inducted into the BSC Hall Of Fame;

Communication

One of my greatest assets is organization and leadership capabilities and making sound business decisions for ACSC/SOS. I inspire people to stay committed to our dance, music, and lifestyle. I have gained extensive knowledge, sharing thoughts, ideas, and listening with the ACSC Club leaders and members. I am a positive thinker who always promotes teamwork and willing to do anything necessary to make our association successful.

Leadership

I have always been a leader in many aspects. Besides being an SOS Board Member and Chairman; President and Board Chairman in the Burlington Shaq Club.

2009 – 2021 - I owned, operated, and was the President of Parr and Davis Co., a Sales Rep & Warehouse Company and managed several employees. Feb. 2021 – current - The owner, operator and president of a smaller Sales Company.

Contact

- 2517 Catherine Drive Burlington, NC 27215
- 336-213-7053
- gregory5@triad.rr.com

My Objective:

To insure that ACSC/SOS is around for many years to come. Working together will pave our way to a new and prosperous future.

Rounie Gregory
SOS Board Member

.